Committee Members questions were addressed by staff.
M. Muhammedov made a motion to approve (1) the selection of Trifecta as the vendor to
provide painting services at the Magnolia Science Academy 1 campuses located at
18220 and 18238 Sherman Way (the “Project”), (2) the expenditure of up to One Hundred

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) on the Project, including contingency, and (3) the
execution of a contract for the Project that Staff may negotiate with such vendor.
D. Gonzalez seconded the motion.
The committee VOTED unanimously to approve the motion.

Roll Call

D. Sheehan Aye